Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
M. No. A14783 

Encl :a/a 

Annexure – A 

S. No Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted 

Currently, no grants are made since ESOP 2026 is 
subject to approval of the shareholders. However, a pool 
of 1,50,99,163 (One Crore Fifty Lakh Ninety-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred and Sixty- Three only) 
employee stock options (“Options”) to be granted under 
ESOP 2026, which shall entitle 1 (one) fully paid-up 
equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each against each Option exercised (will be 
proportionately adjusted due to corporate action(s), if

[...]

SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes, ESOP 2026 is in the compliance with SEBI (Share 
Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021. 

3 
Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

1,50,99,163 (One Crore Fifty Lakh Ninety-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred and Sixty- Three only) Options 
exercisable into not more than 1,50,99,163 (One Crore 
Fifty Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand One Hundred and 
Sixty- Three only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up. 

4 Pricing Formula 

The exercise price per Option shall be equal to the 
market price of the shares as on the relevant date, 
provided that such exercise price shall not be less than